tops, counting machines, customer windows 
and employee windows, recorded with suffi-
cient clarity to permit identification of all 
transactions, cash, paperwork, patrons and 
employees; and 

(B) Of each slot machine offering a payout 
of more than two hundred fifty thousand dol-
lars ($250,000). 

AUTHORITY: sections 313.004, 313.805 and 
313.824, RSMo Supp. 2000.* Emergency 
rule filed Sept. 1, 1993, effective Sept. 20, 
1993, expired Jan. 17, 1994. Emergency rule 
filed Jan. 5, 1994, effective Jan. 18, 1994, 
expired Jan. 30, 1994. Original rule filed